

G T S N Y

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

Const. of Road from Shiv Shankar Patel

DIVISION

to Umesh marto

SUB-DIVISION

2015 :- 29942-11

MEASUREMENT BOOK

M.B. No. 991 / 2018-19

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Work -	Care of road side drains				
	fitted to drain drain.				
Agency -	Guraj Kumar Kuchhaha.				
Approximate	26/2018-2019				
Dt. of commencement	30.6.2018				
Actual Dt. of Completion	27.3.2019				
1/1	Restoration of raincuts - do -				
	2 x 5 x 30	1.125	1.30		$= 101.25 M^3$
	2 x 1 x 3	1.125	1.30		$= 2.225 M^3$
					$103.275 M^3$
2/2	Maint. of E/S - do -				
	2 x 8 x 30	1.125			$= 540.00$
	2 x 1 x 16	1.125			$= 36.00$
					$576.00 M^2$
3/7	Maint. of H.P. Culvert - do -				
	1 x 1				$= 1.00 No.$
4/9	Maint. of Road Sign by way - do -				
	1 x 1.650				$= 1.650 Km$
5/11	Maint. of 200 M & km. Stone - do -				
	1 x 0.288				$= 0.288 Km$
6/12	Cutting of branches of trees - do -				
	1 x 8				$= 8.00 No.$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
8/13	cutting of shrubs from land - do				
		1 x 16			= 16.00 No.
8/14	trimming of grass & weeds - do				
		2 x 4 x 30 x 1.125			= 405.00
		2 x 6 x 30 x 1.125			= 405.00
					<u>810.00 m²</u>
9/15	white washing two coats - do				
		2 x 3.60 x 1.50			= 10.80 m ²
AM 25/3/2023 C.O. Plt 25/3/23					
<u>Abstract of Cost.</u>					
1/1	Restoration of raincocks - do				
103.275 m ²	vide two pages no (38)				
	@ 351.43				Rs 36294.00
2/2	Maintenance of C/S - do -				
576.00 m ²	vide two pages no (38)				
	@ 52.90				Rs 30470.00
3/7	Mouths of H.P. Culvert - do				
100 No	vide two pages no (38)				
	@ 1066.13				Rs 1066.00
					<u>Rs 67830.00</u>

Continuation

C.O. Rs 67830.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
4/9	Main of Road Sign - do -				
1.650 KM	vide TMS Page No - (38)				
	@ 1624.25				Rs 1690.00
5/10	Main of 200M & KM - do -				
0.288 KM	vide TMS Page No - (38)				
	@ 698.57				Rs 207.00
6/12	Cutting of branches - do -				
8.00 Hk	vide TMS Page No - (38)				
	@ 99.50				Rs 796.00
7/13	Cutting of shrubs from Road - do -				
16.00 Hk	vide TMS Page No - (39)				
	@ 6.11				Rs 98.00
8/14	Trimming of grass & weeds - do -				
810.00 M ²	vide TMS Page No - (39)				
	@ 2.04				Rs 1652.00
9/15	White washing two Cents - do -				
10.80 M ²	vide TMS Page No - (39)				
	15.47 @ 54.04				Rs 167.00
					Rs 72440.00
Reduct	10.00% below (-)				Rs 7244.00
					Rs 65196.00
HM 25/3/2023 J.C.					
P.H. 21/1/23					